## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Insurance** recommends **SB 170**, as amended by Senate Committee, be amended on page 1, following line 14, by inserting "(e) "Location" means any physical location in the state of Kansas."; in line 24, by striking "cover" and inserting "provide coverage for"; in line 25, after "theft," by inserting "are inoperable due to"; in line 26, by striking "applicable perils" and inserting "similar causes of loss";

And by relettering the remaining subsections accordingly;

On page 2, in line 6, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity"; in line 7, after "producer" by inserting "or insurer"; in line 27, by striking "only"; in line 28, by striking "expressly";

On page 3, in line 2, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity"; in line 11, by striking "any requirements:"; in line 12 by striking "(A) To" and inserting "how to"; in line 14, by striking "; and"; by striking all before the period in line 15; in line 17, by striking "a" where it appears for the last time; in line 18 by striking "refund of any unearned premium" and inserting "any applicable unearned premium refund"; in line 36, after "insurance" by inserting "either directly supervises or"; in line 37, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity";

On page 4, in line 2, by striking "all"; in line 3, by striking "the vendors who sell or offer" and inserting "a vendor who is directly engaged in the activity of selling or offering"; in line 6, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity"; in line 8, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity"; in line 9, after "training" by inserting "supplemental education program regarding the portable electronics insurance product that is conducted and overseen by licensed employees of the supervising entity"; in line 22, by striking "charge for" and inserting "portable electronic insurance"; in line 24, by striking "the" where it

appears for the second time; by striking all in line 25; in line 26, by striking "the charge for coverage"; and inserting "the portable electronics insurance coverage is included with the portable electronics or related services"; in line 30, by striking "agency" and inserting "entity"; in line 35, by striking "supervision agency" and inserting "supervision agency" and inserting "supervision agency" and inserting "supervising entity";

On page 5, in line 6, by striking "terminate or otherwise"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson